
S. No. Circle Name Designation E-mail ID Address

1 Andhra Pradesh Bhanu Prakash Kunduru Nodal Officer Bhanu.kunduru@ril.com

2 Andhra Pradesh Jithendar G Alternate Nodal Officer Jithendar.G@ril.com

3 Assam Pankaj Borah Nodal Officer Pankaj.Borah@ril.com

4 Assam Major Maibam Singh Alternate Nodal Officer Maibam1.Singh@ril.com

5 Bihar Prashant Gaurav Nodal Officer prashantk.gaurav@ril.com

6 Bihar Anand Mishra Alternate Nodal Officer anand.mishra@ril.com

7 Delhi Manish Bhalla Nodal Officer manish.bhalla@ril.com
RK4 Square, Building number 4, Cybercity, Gurgaon, Haryana - 

122001

8 Delhi Sanjay Goyal Alternate Nodal Officer Sanjay2.Goyal@ril.com
DDA Plot No A, Community Centre, Block A, Vikaspuri, New Delhi, 

Delhi 110018

9 Gujarat Krunal Gupte Nodal Officer krunal.gupte@ril.com

10 Gujarat Shatindra Singh Alternate Nodal Officer shatindra.singh@ril.com

11 Haryana Braj Kishore Mishra Nodal Officer Braj.mishra@ril.com

12 Haryana Sandeep Sharma Alternate Nodal Officer Sandeep1.Sharma@ril.com

13 Himachal Pradesh Amit Bhardwaj Nodal Officer amit1.bhardwaj@ril.com

14 Himachal Pradesh Arun Mishra Alternate Nodal Officer arun3.mishra@ril.com

15 Jammu & Kashmir Anil Ambardar Nodal Officer anil.ambardar@ril.com 

16 Jammu & Kashmir Yogesh Sharma Alternate Nodal Officer yogesh3.sharma@ril.com 

17 Karnataka Ramasubba Reddy Nodal Officer Ramasubba.Reddy@ril.com

18 Karnataka Mukul Kumar Alternate Nodal Officer Mukul1.Kumar@ril.com

19 Kerala Neelakandan Iyer Nodal Officer Neelakandan.Iyer@ril.com

20 Kerala Aji Shankar Alternate Nodal Officer Aji.shankar@ril.com

21 Kolkata Amitava Banerjee Nodal Officer Amitava.Banerjee@ril.com

22 Kolkata Aritra Rakshit Alternate Nodal Officer Aritra.Rakshit@ril.com

17th & 18th Floor, Godrej Waterside Building,Block-DP, Sec-V, Salt 
Lake City, Kolkata- 700091

4th Floor, Lake shore Towers, Raj Bhavan Road, Somajiguda, 
Hyderabad- 500 082. Telangana State.

P.K Towers, Nr. Yathri Nivas, Mamangalam, Ernakulam-682025

No 51, RMZ Icon, Vasantha nagar, Bangalore-560052

B-93, Phase-8, Industrial Area, SAS Nagar, Mohali, Punjab.

Bijay Crescent, 1st and 2nd Floor, Rukminigaon, GS Road, Guwahati, 
PIN- 781022, Dist- Kamrup(metro), Assam

2nd Floor,Baba Dudheshwarnath Complex, Gola Road, Beside Petrol 
Pump, PS- Danapur,Patna 801503, Bihar

2nd Floor, Reliance Smart, Drive in Road, Ahmedabad – 380 054

WS 03/57, Veer Tower Deeli Trikuta Nagar Extension Marble Market 
Jammu-, J&K -180012 

Level 1792 , second floor from ground, New ISBT , Tutikandi, Shimla , 
Himachal Pradesh- 171004 
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23 Madhya pradesh Mukesh Dixit Nodal Officer Mukesh1.Dixit@ril.com
Office Block 1A, 3rd Floor, DB City Corporate Park, Arera Hills,

Oppsite MP NagarZone-I, Bhopal 462011

24 Madhya pradesh Ritesh Pande Alternate Nodal Officer Ritesh.Pande@ril.com
6th Floor, Ashima Mall, Ganesh Nagar, Hoshangabad Road Bhopal 

462026

25 Maharashtra Krunal Gupte Nodal Officer krunal.gupte@ril.com
2nd Floor,Above Reliance Mart,DTC Erandwane,Near Mhatre 

Bridge,Pune-411004

26 Maharashtra Francis pereira Alternate Nodal Officer Francis1.Pereira@ril.com 3rd Floor Fidavi Tower,Sadar,NAGPUR-440001

27 Mumbai Bhaumin Shah Nodal Officer shah.bhaumin@ril.com

28 Mumbai Rakesh Prajapati Alternate Nodal Officer Rakesh1.Prajapati@ril.com

29 North East Vikas Pareek Nodal Officer Vikas.Pareek@ril.com

30 North East Major Maibam Singh Alternate Nodal Officer Maibam1.Singh@ril.com

31 Odisha Shaikh Sarajuddin Nodal Officer Shaikh.Sarajuddin@ril.com

32 Odisha Anjan Kumar Sahoo Alternate Nodal Officer Anjan1.Sahoo@ril.com

33 Punjab Sunny Sharma Nodal Officer sunny6.sharma@ril.com

34 Punjab Mandip Singh Alternate Nodal Officer Mandip.Singh@ril.com

35 Rajasthan Gaurav Dhall Nodal Officer gaurav.dhall@ril.com 43, Anand Bhawan,3rd floor, Sansar Chandra Bhawan, Jaipur-302001

36 Rajasthan Prabhat Bhooshan Alternate Nodal Officer Prabhat.Bhooshan@ril.com
F-202-204, Major Lifestyle Building, RICCO Mansrover Industrial area, 

Jaipur-302020

37 Tamilnadu Harish Rangarajan Nodal Officer Harish.Rangarajan@ril.com

38 Tamilnadu Chandramouli T.M. Alternate Nodal Officer Chandramouli.Mohanram@ril.com

39 Uttar Pradesh (East) Utkarsh Bhargava Nodal Officer utkarsh.bhargava@ril.com

40 Uttar Pradesh (East) Harsh Sharma Alternate Nodal Officer Harsh1.Sharma@ril.com

41 Uttar Pradesh (West) Ravinder Dagar Nodal Officer ravinder.dagar@ril.com

42 Uttar Pradesh (West) Ganga Jha Alternate Nodal Officer Ganga.Jha@ril.com

43 West Bengal Suman Pradhan Nodal Officer Suman.Pradhan@ril.com

44 West Bengal Aritra Rakshit Alternate Nodal Officer Aritra.Rakshit@ril.com

45 National  Mahipal Singh Nodal Officer mahipal.singh@ril.com

46 National Rajesh Bagga Alternate Nodal Officer rajesh.bagga@ril.com

Note: The above mentioned details of Nodal & Alternate Nodal Officers are for coordination related to disaster management only.

17th & 18th Floor, Godrej Waterside Building,Block-DP, Sec-V, Salt 
Lake City, Kolkata- 700091

3rd Floor No.89, Dr. Radhakrishnan Salai,Mylapore, Chennai - 600 
004.

Fortune Towers, 1st  Floor Gangadhar Meher Marg, 
Chandrasekharpur,Bhubaneswar- 751023, Odisha

3rd Floor ,Bijay Crescent Building, Above Rukiminigaon Reliance 
Trends, Rukiminigaon, Guwahati - 781006, Assam.

2nd Floor , Solitare Building, Rafi Ahmad Kidwai Nagar, Gomati Nagar 
Lucknow-226010

4rd Floor, Abhikram Building, civil Lines, Meerut, Uttar Pradesh

3rd Floor, B wing, Fortune 2000 Building, Bandra Kurla Complex, 
Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051

C-135, Phase-VIII, Industrial Area, Mohali. Pin code :-160071

8th Floor, Gopal Das Bhawan, Connaught Place, New Delhi,110001
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